
Ordinance #240271 



Ordinance #240271 
Authorizing two amendments in the amounts 
of $1,460,678.00 and $299,005.00 with HDR 
Engineering, Inc., for design professional 
services for the Kansas City Streetcar Main 
Street Extension project for a total contract 
amount of $19,243,423.00; authorizing an 
amendment in the amount of $1,499,242.00 
with AtkinsRéalis USA Inc. (formerly Atkins 
North America, Inc.) for streetcar vehicle 
design engineering and production oversight 
consultant services for the Kansas City 
Streetcar Main Street Extension Project for a 
total contract amount of $ 5,287,208.87; 
authorizing an amendment in the amount of 
$274,481.00 with Alfred Benesch & Company 
for Resident Engineer/Construction 
Administration Services for the Kansas City 
Street Main Street Extension project for a 
total contract amount of $13,196,197.00; and 
recognizing this ordinance as having an 
accelerated effective date.



Ordinance #240281 



Ordinance #240281 
Declaring it necessary to change 
and re-establish the grades on 
portions of N.E. 48th Street, as 
well as to open, establish and 
dedicate Street Right of Way for 
Project Number 89008895, 
“N.E. 48th Street 
Improvements”, in Kansas City, 
Clay County, Missouri; and 
directing the City Clerk to cause 
a notice to be published as 
provided for herein; and 
directing the City Clerk to cause 
this ordinance to be recorded in 
the Office of the Recorder of 
Deeds for Kansas City, Clay 
County, Missouri.



5PUBLIC WORKS



Ordinance 240255
Safe Roads and Streets For All – Planning Study

6

.March 6th, 2024



PUBLIC WORKS 7

Authorizing the Director of Public Works to execute a design professional 
services agreement with Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc. in 
the amount of $1,119,192.62 for consulting services for the Safe Roads 
and Streets for All planning and policy project.



8

Budget

• $1,119,192.62 – Total
• 15.2 % MBE

• $170,470

• 18.6 % WBE
• $208,670  

Public Works



9

Tasks
• Comprehensive Speed Limit Review
• Update Major Street Plan and create a Streets Design Guide
• Update Traffic Engineering and Operations Manual with a Vision Zero focus

Public Works



10

Contact

PUBLIC WORKS

Bailey Waters
Bailey.Waters@kcmo.org

816.513.2791


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Ordinance 240255
	Slide Number 7
	Budget
	Tasks
	Contact

