
Inter-Departmental Communication 

Date: March 19, 2024 

To: Councilmember Kevin O’Neill; Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 

Committee 

From: Jaime Guillen; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Dept. 

Subject: Revised CUP Summary for Amendment #3, 89022014-002 

 

CONTRACTOR:   AtkinsRealis USA Inc.  

Address:            1828 Walnut ST., Suite 301 

                                           Kansas City, MO 64108 

Contract # 89022014 — 002            Kansas City Streetcar Vehicle Design Engineering  

Amount:                                             $5,287,208.87 ($1,499,242.00 Amended) 

DBE Goal:                                           10% 

Total DBE Achieved:                         11.48%                 

DBE SUBCONTRACTORS: 

Name:               Virginkar & Associates, Inc. 

Address:              1501 E. Orangethrope Ave., Suite 200 

                                                               Fullerton, CA 92831 

Scope of Work:              Technical Review 

Dollar Amount:                                  $108,813.00/2% 

Ownership:              Hong, Jiang 

Structure:                 Asian-American Female                 Code 74 

Name:                                                   4N Consultants Inc.  

Address:                                                1907 Sherman Ave., Suite 15 

                                                                Madison, WI 53704 

Scope of Work:                                    Resident Inspection Services 

Dollar Amount:                                        $498,000.00/12% 

Ownership:                                                 Jaya Sharma 

Structure:                  Asian-American Female                  Code 74 

 

 



Comments: This is the 3rd amendment to this contract. 

Original Contract- $223,990.95 

Amendment #1- $514,752.00($290,760.90 Increase) 

Amendment #2-$3,787,967.00(3,273,215.00 Increase) 


