
Project No.:89022014-001 Professional Design Services - KC Streetcar Main Street 
Extension 

1  

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 

Date: March 19, 2024 
 

To: Councilmember Kevin O’Neill, Chair: Transportation & Infrastructure  

From: Jaime Guillen; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity  

Subject: Revised Docket Memo Amendments #4,5 Proj. #89022014-001 

 
CONTRACTOR: 
Address: 

 
Contract: Contract 
Amount:  
 
 
 
DBE Goal: 
DBE Achieved: 

HDR Engineering, Inc. 
10450 Holmes Road Kansas 
City, Mo. 64131 

   Design Professional Services (89022014-001) 
$19,243,423.00  
($1,460,678.00 
$299,005.00 Amended)  
 
15.77% 
16.61% 

 
DBE Subcontractors: 
Name: 
Address: 

 
Scope of Work: 
Dollar Amount: 
Ownership: 
Structure 

 
DBE Subcontractors 
NAME: 
Address: 

 
Scope of Work: 
Dollar Amount: 
Ownership: 
Structure: 

 
Custom Engineering, Inc. 
12760 East US Highway 40 
Independence, Mo. 64055 
Engineering 
$1,453,787.00 
Joseph Davis 
African American Male 

 
 

VSM Engineering, LLC 8008 
NW Chatham Ave. Kansas 
City, Mo. 64151 Civil 
Engineering 
$15,000.00 
Valerie McCaw 
Caucasian Female 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Code 15 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Code 27 
 
 
 



Project No.:89022014-001 Professional Design Services - KC Streetcar Main Street 
Extension 

2  

DBE Subcontractors: 
Name: 
Address: 

 
Scope of Work: Dollar 
Amount: Ownership: 
Structure: 

 
Lynchpin Ideas, LLC 
4550 Main Street, Suite 202 Kansas 
City, Mo. 64111 Community 
Outreach 
$30,000.00 
Laura Lynch 
Caucasian Female Code 27 

 
DBE Subcontractors: 
Name: 
Address: 

 
Scope of Work: Dollar 
Amount: Ownership: 
Structure: 

 
Tech. Services to Go, Inc. dba TSi Geotechnical Inc. 

8248 NW 10151, Terrace#5 
Kansas City, Mo. 64153 Geotechnical 
Investigat ion 
$115,242.00 
Denise Hervey 
African American Female Code 23 

 
DBE Subcontractors: 
Name: 
Address: 

 
Scope of Work: 
Dollar Amount: 
Ownership: 
Structure: 

DBE Subcontractors: 
Name: 
Address: 

 
Scope of Work: 
Dollar Amount: 
Ownership: Structure: 

 
Parson+ Associates, LLC 
1518 E. 18th St. 
Kansas City, Mo. 64108 
Community Outreach 
$119,500.00 
R. Jason Parson African 
American Male 

 

Taliaferro & Browne, Inc. 
1020 E. 8th St. 
Kansas City, Mo. 64106 
Civil Engineering 
$819,649.00 
Hagos Andebrhan 
African American Male 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Code 15 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Code 15 



Project No.:89022014-001 Professional Design Services - KC Streetcar Main Street 
Extension 

3  

Comments: 
 
This is amendment 4 and 5 to this contract. 
 
Original contract - $4,709,672.00 
Amendment #1 - $8,889,843.00 
Amendment #2 - $2,884,225.00 
Amendment #3 - $1,000,000.00 
Amendment #4 - $1,460,678.00 
Amendment #5 - $299,005.00 
 



Project No.:89022014-001 Professional Design Services - KC Streetcar Main Street 
Extension 

4 

 

DBE Subcontractors: 
Name: Address: 

 
Scope of Work: Dollar Amount: Ownership: Structure: 
 
 
 
 
 

Comments: 
 
Original Contract Amount: 
$4,490,260  
  
Change Order #1 Amount: $8,889,843 
 
Change Order #2 Amount: $2,884,225    
Proposed Contract Amount: $16,483,740 
 



Project No.:89022014-001 Professional Design Services - KC Streetcar Main Street 
Extension 

5 

 

 
Trekk Design Group, LLC 1411 East 104th St. 
Kansas City, Mo. 64131 Survey, Topography 
$125,000.00 
Kimberly Robinett 

Caucasian Female  


	CONTRACTOR:
	DBE Subcontractors:
	DBE Subcontractors
	DBE Subcontractors:
	DBE Subcontractors:
	DBE Subcontractors:
	DBE Subcontractors:
	DBE Subcontractors:

