
Inter-Departmental Communication 

Date:  April 9, 2025 

To: Councilman Kevin O’Neill; Chair; Transportation. Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 

From: Jaime Guillen; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 

Subject: CUP Summary #: 250296 

CONTRACTOR:            Gunter Construction Co. 
Address:             520 Division St. 
     Kansas City, KS 66103 
Contract #                                    89061082 / CS25011- 31st St Connector Plan Phase1  
     Sidewalks- from Main St to Forest St                                                
Contract Amount:   $2,887,595.00 
MBE Goal                                      14%     
WBE Goal:              14% 
Total MBE Achieved:   15% 
Total WBE Achieved:  14% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Taliaferro & Browne, Inc. 
Address:             1020 E 8th St. 

          Kansas City, MO 64106 
Scope of Work:                             Surveying / Design 
Subcontract Percentage:            $232,870 
Ownership:             Andebrhan, Hagos  
Structure:                                 African-American Male   Code: 15  
  
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Erosion Specialists LLC 
Address:             8300 N Green Hills Rd. 

          Kansas City, MO 64151 
Scope of Work:                             Erosion Control / Landscaping 
Subcontract Percentage:            $97,318 
Ownership:              Roberts, Christopher  
Structure:                                 Native American Male   Code: 17  
 
 
 
 



Page 2: 89061082- 31st St Connector Plan Phase1 Sidewalks- from Main St to Forest 
St 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Smart Traffic Co 
Address:             1350 Woodswether Rd. 

          Kansas City, MO 64105 
Scope of Work:                             Traffic Control / Pavement Marking / Sign Installation 
Subcontract Percentage:            $92,148 
Ownership:              Bernal, Daniel  
Structure:                                 Hispanic-American Male  Code: 16 
 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Gunter Construction Co. 
Address:              520 Division St. 

           Kansas City, KS 66103  
Scope of Work:                             Sidewalks / Curbs / ADA Ramps 
Subcontract Percentage:           $404,270 
Ownership:             Gunter, Christina  
Structure:                                Caucasian Female      Code: 27 
 
Comments:  
 


