
 1 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:     April 17, 2025 
 
To: Councilmember Kevin O’Neill, Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & 
Operations Committee 
 
From: Jaime Guillen; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: Revised CUP Summary for Amendment 1 #: 250295 
 
 
CONTRACTOR:              Burns & McDonnel Engineering Co., Inc. 
Address:              9400 Ward Parkway 
                          Kansas City, MO 64114 
Contract #                                     89008958 – Safe Roads & Streets for All –  
     Amendment 1 
Contract Amount:   $1,627,257.02 ($508,064.40 on Amendment 1) 
MBE Goal                                      14%     
WBE Goal:              14% 
Total MBE Achieved:   15% 
Total WBE Achieved:  17% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:     SE3, LLC 
Address:              8401 E. M-350 Highway 
               Kansas City, MO 64133 
Scope of Work:             Speed Study / Engineering Support / Road  
     Safety Audits 
Subcontract Percentage:            15% 
Ownership:              Stewart, Vernal 
Structure:              African-American Male  Code 15 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:                   TREKK Design Group, LLC 
Address:              1411 E. 104th St. 
               Kansas City, MO 64131 
Scope of Work:             Design Guide / Engineering Support / Road  
     Safety Audits / GIS Mapping 
Subcontract Percentage            17% 
Ownership:              Robinett, Kimberly 
Structure:              Caucasian Female   Code 27 
 
 
 
 



 2 

Page 2: 89008958 – Safe Roads & Streets for All- Amendment 1 
 
Comments: 
Original Contract Amount:  $1,119,192.62 
Proposed Amendment 1:  $   508,064.40 
Proposed Contract Amount: $1,627,257.02 
 
According to B2G the prime contractor is currently achieving the following 
participation on the contract: 
 
Dollars paid to prime contractor by the City to date: $872,843.52 
Dollars paid to MBE by prime contractor to date: $89,861.25 for 10% MBE 
Dollars paid to WBE by prime contractor to date: $109,240.20 for 13% WBE. 
 
According to the prime contractor they will achieve participation of15% MBE and 
17% WBE with the addition of Amendment 1. 
 
 


