KANSAS CITY
MISSOURI



MISSOURI

Ordinance #250295

Authorizing Amendment No. 1 In
the amount of $508,064.40 to a
design

professional services agreement
with Burns & McDonnell
Engineering Company, Inc. for a
total contract amount of
$1,627,257.02 and recognizing this
ordinance as

having an accelerated effective

date.



KANSAS CITY
MISSOURI

PUBLICWORKS

m Rd il
Gillham Rd Cherry St Cherry St

Ordinance #250296

Authorizing the Director of Public
Works to execute a design-build
contract with Gunter Construction
Company in the amount of
$2,887,595.00 for the 31st St
Connector Plan Phase 1 Sidewalks
project, from Main Street to Gillham
Plaza; authorizing the Director of
Public Works to enter into contract
changes up to and including twenty
percent (20%) of the original contract
price; and recognizing this ordinance
as having an accelerated effective
date.



MISSOURI

Ordinance #250297

Authorizing a construction contract
with Radmacher Brothers
Excavating Co. with a base bid in
the amount of $14,643,298.85, an
Alternate No. 1

In the amount of $4,548.00, and
an Alternate No. 2 in the amount
of $744,115.10, for a total bid

of $15,391,961.95 for the Grand
Boulevard Bridge Bike/Pedestrian
Accommodations project;

and recognizing this ordinance

as having an accelerated effective
date.




MISSOURI

o | Ordinance
- [ | #250299
: .| Approving various

Traffic Regulations
In compliance with
Chapter 70 of the
Code of
Ordinances.

RESERVEDI :
PARKING Il ;

P R PN oy - s




KANSAS CITY
MISSOURI

Ordinance
#250301

Authorizing the Director of
Public Works to execute
$9,138,372.50 construction
contract with J.M. Fahey
Construction Company for
Street Resurfacing from 63
Street to South City Limits;
authorizing the Director of
Public Works to increase this
contract by up to thirty percent
(30%) without further Council
approval; and recognizing this
ordinance as having an
accelerated effective date.

PUBLICWORKS




MISSOURI

Ordinance #250312

Adjusting revenue estimates and
appropriations for the Route 9 Prairie
View Road to Platte Woods -
Sidewalks Project; estimating
revenue in the amount of
$156,900.00 from the Capital
Improvements Grant Fund,;
estimating revenue in the amount of
$319,795.31 from the Capital
Improvements Funds; appropriating
$476,695.31 to the Route 9 Prairie
View Road to Platte Woods —
Sidewalks Project; and recognizing
this ordinance as having an
accelerated effective date.




o
MISSOURI

Ordinance #250313 m= 4

Authorizing the Director of Public e il
Works to execute a $10,190,515.00 &% :
construction contract with J.M.
Fahey Construction Company for
Street Resurfacing North of the
Missouri River; authorizing the
Director of Public Works to increase
this contract by up to thirty percent
(30%) without further Councll
approval; and recognizing this
ordinance as having an accelerated
effective date.




o
MISSOURI

Ordinance
#250314

Authorizing the Director of
Public Works to execute
$4,703,500.00 construction
contract with Vance Brothers,
Inc. for Citywide Pavement
Sealing; authorizing the
Director of Public Works to
Increase this contract by up to
thirty percent (30%) without
further Council approval; and
recognizing this ordinance as
having an accelerated
effective date.




MISSOURI

Ordinance #250315

Authorizing the Director of Public
Works to execute $9,486,892.50
construction contract with J.M.

Fahey Construction Company for =
Street Resurfacing from the SEN N

Missouri River to 63rd Street;
authorizing the Director of Public
Works to increase this contract by
up to thirty percent (30%) without
further Council approval; and
recognizing this ordinance as
having

an accelerated effective date.




